financial statements do not reflect any revenue enhancements, cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies or
other restructurings, or the costs and related liabilities that would be incurred to achieve such revenue enhancements
and cost savings, which could result from the AAG Acquisition.

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that the managements of
SB Holdings and AAG believe reasonably reflect the AAG Acquisition. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to represent what
the actual consolidated results of operations of SB Holdings or SB/RH Holdings would have been had the AAG
Acquisition occurred on the dates assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of the future consolidated
results of operations of SB Holdings or SB/RH Holdings.

44

Edgar Filing: AA Group (U.S.) - A LLC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

SB/RH HOLDINGS, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended September 30, 2015

(in millions)

SB/RH
Holdings, LLC

Armored
AutoGroup

Parent
Inc.

12 months
ended

September 30,
2015

October 1,
2014 �

May 20,
2015

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Note

Pro
Forma

Combined
Net sales $ 4,690.4 $ 275.8 $ �  $ 4,966.2
Cost of goods sold 3,018.0 154.4 �  (A) 3,172.4
Restructuring and related charges 2.1 �  �  2.1

Gross profit 1,670.3 121.4 �  1,791.7
Selling 720.7 23.2 �  743.9
General and administrative 332.4 90.0 (59.3) (B)(C)(F)(G) 363.1
Research and development 51.3 1.9 �  53.2
Intangible asset and goodwill
impairment �  7.0 �  7.0
Acquisition and integration charges 58.8 �  (21.8) (H) 37.0
Restructuring and related charges 26.6 �  �  26.6

Total operating expenses 1,189.8 122.1 (81.1) 1,230.8

Operating income 480.5 (0.7) 81.1 560.9
Interest expense 271.9 85.2 (46.8) (D) 310.3
Other expense (income), net 8.9 1.1 �  10.0

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes 199.7 (87.0) 127.9 240.6
Income tax expense (benefit) 43.9 (11.6) �  (E) 32.3

Net income (loss) 155.8 (75.4) 127.9 208.3
Net income attributable to
non-controlling interests 0.4 �  �  0.4

Net income (loss) attributable to Parent $ 155.4 $ (75.4) $ 127.9 $ 207.9

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

Edgar Filing: AA Group (U.S.) - A LLC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 86

(Unaudited).

45

Edgar Filing: AA Group (U.S.) - A LLC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

SB/RH HOLDINGS, LLC

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Unaudited)

(Amounts in millions of dollars, except for share or as otherwise specified)

(1) Conforming Interim Periods
SB/RH Holdings� fiscal year end is September 30 while the AAG fiscal year end is December 31. AAG�s latest interim